AM90 LB200 AJC - 01/30/2019

## AMENDMENTS TO LB200

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

- 1. On page 2, line 11, strike "alcoholism center", show as stricken,
- 2 and insert "mental health substance use treatment center".
- 3 2. On page 3, lines 4, 6, 8, and 10, strike each occurrence of
- 4 "alcoholism center" and insert "mental health substance use treatment
- 5 <u>center</u>"; after line 11 insert the following new subdivision:
- 6 "(a) Mental health substance use treatment center has the same
- 7 meaning as in section 71-423;"; in line 12 strike "(a)" and insert "(b)";
- 8 and in line 15 strike "(b)" and insert "(c)".